TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:

NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:

Termination of Security Interest

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
General Electric Capital Corporation		08/12/2004	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Blueberry Sales, L.P.
Street Address:	7-B Zane Grey
City:	El Paso
State/Country:	TEXAS
Postal Code:	79906
Entity Type:	LIMITED PARTNERSHIP: TEXAS

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2732158	ULTIMINTS

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (205)244-5714

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 205-458-5284

Email: ivincent@burr.com

Correspondent Name: India E. Vincent, Esq.

Address Line 1: 420 North 20th Street

Address Line 2: Suite 3100

Address Line 4: Birmingham, ALABAMA 35203

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:

16308-3/GE

NAME OF SUBMITTER:

India E. Vincent, Esq.

Total Attachments: 6

source=GE Termination of Security#page1.tif source=GE Termination of Security#page2.tif source=GE Termination of Security#page3.tif

REEL: 002948 FRAME: 0511

TRADEMARK

900013477

source=GE Termination of Security#page4.tif source=GE Termination of Security#page5.tif source=GE Termination of Security#page6.tif

E A	CC FINANCING STATEMENT AMENDME SHOW INSTRUCTIONS (front and back) CAREFULLY NAME & PHONE OF CONTACT AT FILER (options) SEND ACKNOWLEDGMENT TO: (Name and Address) CT Corporation 17 South High Street Columbus, OH 43215	NT		FII INITI	Ware Departm J.C.C. Filing JED 02:46 PM (JAL Filing NU JAL Filing NU JAL Filing NUMBER SRV: 04058	SECTION 08/10/2004 M: 3341903 R: 4224661
		_	HE ABOVE SPA	ČE IR PO	R FILING OFFICE USE (DAN Y
10	MITIAL FINANCAG STATEMENT FILE# 3341903 6	<u> </u>		10. 10	FINANCING STATEMENT, Mind for record for record LESTATE RECORDS.	ALMEND MENT IS
2.	TERMINATION: Effectiveness of the Financing Statement Identified above	is territored with respect to security	interest(s) of the S	Part Part	LESTATE RECORDS. y subjecting this Termination	n Stelestant
3	CONTINUATION: Effectiveness of the Financhy Statement identified at continued for the additional period provided by applicable law	peve with respect to security interest	c) of the Bacured	Porty author	string this Continuation State	ement le
4		<u>-</u>				
	AMENDMENT (PARTY INFORMATION): This Amendment effects [] C Also check and of the following three boson and provide appropriate information to		nd Check only an	al Good b	no partie.	
ļ	CSHAMQE name and/or address: Give current record some in tion 6e or 6b; s name If pone change) in law 7g or 7b profor new address 6f address closes		Give record name		O nome: Complete Bear 7s o 8 7c: sleb complete Bears 7s	or 7b, and else
,	CURRENT RECORD INFORMATION:					
	IA. GRIGANIZATION'S MANIE			-		
)	B. NOIVIOUAL'S LAST NAME	FIRST NAME		MODLE	VAME	RAPFIX
_	<u> </u>			<u> </u>		
	CHANGED (NEW) OR ADDED INFORMATION:				······································	
	TB. ORGANIZATION'S HAME					
ЭĦ						
H		FIRSTAME		MODER	W.E	BUFFIX
		First NAME			POSTAL CODE	COUNTRY
F	THE PROPOSOURL'S LAST NAME	CITY		STATE	POSTAL CODE	
F	MARING ADDRESS FAX ED I: SEN OR EN ADDL HIFO RE 75 TYPE OF ORDANIZATION		ZARSKI	STATE		COUNTRY
d.	TO MONIOUAL'S LAST MAME MANUNG ACCRESS TAX DI: SSN OR EN ADD'L INFO RE TO TYPE OF CREAMZATION DESTOR AMENDMENT (COLLATERAL CHANGE): check only got box.	CITY 71. JURISDICTION OF ORGANIZ		STATE	POSTAL CODE	
ld.	MARLING ADDRESS TAX DIT: SEN OR EN ADDL NEO RE 75 TYPE OF ORDANIZATION DESTOR	CITY 71. JURISDICTION OF ORGANIZ		STATE	POSTAL CODE	COUNTRY
ld.	TO MONIOUAL'S LAST MAME MANUNG ACCRESS TAX DI: SSN OR EN ADD'L INFO RE TO TYPE OF CREAMZATION DESTOR AMENDMENT (COLLATERAL CHANGE): check only got box.	CITY 71. JURISDICTION OF ORGANIZ		STATE	POSTAL CODE	COUNTRY
ē.	MARLING ACCREES TAX ID 1: SEN OR EN ADDIL INFO RE 70 TYPE OF ORGANIZATION ORGANIZATION DESTOR AMENDMENT (COLLATERAL CHANGE): check only see box. Describe constant devoted or added or give cetter resided collected.	77. JURISDICTION OF ORGANIZ val description, or describe collection ENCLICITY	of Contigued	STATE TO ORGA	POSTAL CODE	COUNTRY
d	MAKING ACCREES TAX DIT: SEN OR EN ACCUMENTO RE 70 TYPE OF CREAMIZATION CREAMIZATION DESTOR AMENDMENT (COLLATERAL CHANGE): check only see box. Describe constant deboted or added or give setting resided collect RAME OF SECURED PARTY OF RECORD AUTHORIZING THIS AMedic collectual or adde the subscribe politor, or if this is a Tempration subscribe. [B. ORGANIZATION'S MAKE]	77. JURISDICTION OF ORGANIZ val description, or describe collection ENCLICITY	of Contigued	STATE TO ORGA	POSTAL CODE	COUNTRY
ē.	MAKING ADDRESS TAX DI: SEN OR EN ADDL NIFO RE 70 TYPE OF CREAKZATOH ORGANIZATION DESTOR AMENDMENT (COLLATERAL CHANGE): check only goe box. Describe constants deloted or added or give cetter resisted collect MAME OF SECURED PARTY OF RECORD AUTHORIZING THIS AME collected or address to ended the endedting Delot. or if this is a Termination authorize BY ORGANIZATION'S MAKE General Biscotric Capital Corporation	77. JURISDICTION OF ORGANIZ val description, or describe collection ENCLICITY	of Contigued	STATE TO ORGA	POSTAL CODE INIZATIONAL ID IS IS any In Amendment authorized by bing this Amendment,	COUNTRY

ACKNOWLEDGEMENT COPY — NATIONAL UCC FINANCING STATEMENT AMENDMENT (FORM UCC3) (FIEV. 67/29/86)

TRADEMARK

REEL: 002948 FRAME: 0513

FOLLOW INSTRUCTIONS (front and back) CAREFULLY

A. NAME & PHONE OF CONTACT AT FILER [optional]	
Donita Sue Jordan 915-545-1133	
B. SEND ACKNOWLEDGMENT TO: (Name and Address)	
Donita Sue Jordan	
4695 North Mesa	
El Paso, TX 79912	
USA	

FILING NUMBER: 04-00781888 FILING DATE: 08/12/2004 02:18 PM DOCUMENT NUMBER: 67412470002 FILED: Texas Secretary of State

FILED: Texas Secretary of State
IMAGE GENERATED ELECTRONICALLY FOR WEB FILING
THE ABOVE SPACE IS FOR FILING OFFICE USE ONLY

1a. INITIAL FI 99-00070645	NANCING STATEMENT FILE #	1b. This FINANCING STATEMENT ESTATE RECORDS.	AMENDMENT is to be filed [for	record] (or recorde	ed) in the REAL	
authorizing thi	s Termination.	ncing Statement identified above is term				
з. □соитіи	UATION: Effectiveness of the Fin	ancing Statement identified above with	respect to security interest(s) of	the Secured Party au	thorizing this	
Continuation S	Statement is continued for the add	litional period provided by applicable law e of assignee in item 7a or 7b and addr	N			
4. LASSIGN	MENT (full or partial): Give nam	e of assignee in item 7a or 7b and addr	ess of assignee in item 7c; and a	lso give name of ass	ignor in item 9.	
Also check <u>on</u>	e of the following three boxes and	is Amendment affects Debtor <u>or S</u> provide appropriate information in Item	ns 6 and/or 7.	•		
🗀 6; also gi	E name and/or address: Give currive new name and/or new addres	ent record name in item DELETI s in item 7. DELETI	E name: Give record name eleted in Item 6a or 6b.	ADD name: Comple and also item 7c	ete item 7a or 7b,	
6. CURRENT	RECORD INFORMATION:					
OR	6a. ORGANIZATION'S NAME					
	6b. INDIVIDUAL'S LAST NAME		MIDDLE NAME		SUFFIX	
7. CHANGED	(NEW) OR ADDED INFORMATI	ON:				
OR	7a. ORGANIZATION'S NAME					
	76. INDIVIDUAL'S LAST NAME	FIRST NAME	MIDDLE NAME		SUFFIX	
7c. MAILING		CITY	STATE	POSTAL CODE	COUNTRY	
1		7e. TYPE OF ORGANIZATION	7f. ORG JURISDICTION	7g. ORG. ID #, if an □NONE	ý	
8. AMENDMENT (COLLATERAL CHANGE): check only <u>one</u> box. Describe collateral ☑ No change ☑deleted or ☑added, or give entire ☑restated colateral description, or describe collateral ☑assigned.						
authorized by		UTHORIZING THIS AMENDMENT (nat dids the authorizing Debtor, or if this is a				
ne ne	9a. ORGANIZATION'S NAME GENERAL ELECTRIC CAPITAL	. CORPORATION				
	9b. INDIVIDUAL'S LAST NAME	FIRST NAME	MIDDLE NAME	·	SUFFIX	
8. OPTIONAL	FILER REFERENCE DATA					

page 2

UCC FINANCING STATEMENT AMENDMENT ADDENDUM

FOLLOW INSTRUCTIONS (front and back) CAREFULLY

11. form	INITIAL FINANCING STATEMENT	FILE # (same as	s item 1a on Amer	ndment
99	0-00070645			
	NAME of PARTY AUTHORIZING To endment form)	HIS AMENDME	NT(same as item	9 on
	12a. ORGANIZATION'S NAME GENERAL ELECTRIC CAPITAL C	ORPORATION		
ᇄ	12b. INDIVIDUAL'S LAST NAME		MIDDLE NAME	

THE ABOVE SPACE IS FOR FILING OFFICE USE ONLY

13. Use this space for additional information

9. AUTI	HORIZING PARTIES (continued):					
1	9a. ORGANIZATION'S NAME GENERAL ELECTRIC CAPITAL CORPORATION					
OR	9b. INDIVIDUAL'S LAST NAME	FIRST NAME	MIDDLE NAME	SUFFIX		

FILING OFFICE COPY

FOLLOW INSTRUCTIONS (front and back) CAREFULLY

A. NAME & PHONE OF CONTACT AT FILER [optional]	
Donita Sue Jordan 915-545-1133	
B. SEND ACKNOWLEDGMENT TO: (Name and Address)	
Donita Sue Jordan	
4695 North Mesa	
El Paso, TX 79912	
USA	

FILING NUMBER: 04-00781915 FILING DATE: 08/12/2004 02:31 PM DOCUMENT NUMBER: 67412470004 FILED: Texas Secretary of State

FILED: Texas Secretary of State
IMAGE GENERATED ELECTRONICALLY FOR WEB FILING
THE ABOVE SPACE IS FOR FILING OFFICE USE ONLY

1a. INITIAL F	NANCING STATEMENT FILE # 65	1b. This FINANCING STATEMENT ESTATE RECORDS.	AMENDMENT is to be filed [for	record] (or recorde	d) in the REAL
2. TERMIN authorizing thi	ATION: Effectiveness of the Fina	ncing Statement identified above is tern	ninated with respect to security in	terest(s) of the Secur	ed Party
3. CONTIN	UATION: Effectiveness of the Fin	ancing Statement identified above with	respect to security interest(s) of	the Secured Party au	thorizing this
Continuation 9	Statement is continued for the add	litional period provided by applicable lav	٧.		
4. □ASSIGN	MENT (full or partial): Give nam	e of assignee in item 7a or 7b and addr	ess of assignee in item 7c; and a	iso give name of assi	gnor in item 9.
6. AMENDME Also check <u>on</u>	NT (PARTY INFORMATION): The of the following three boxes and	is Amendment affects □Debtor <u>or</u> □S <u>I</u> provide appropriate information in Item	ecured Party of record. Check or is 6 and/or 7.	nly <u>one</u> of these.	
☐ 6; also g	E name and/or address: Give curr lve new name and/or new addres	ent record name in item DELETE to be de	E name: Give record name leted in Item 6a or 6b.	ADD name: Comple and also item 7c	te item 7a or 7b,
6. CURRENT	RECORD INFORMATION:			· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
OR	6a. ORGANIZATION'S NAME				
	6b. INDIVIDUAL'S LAST NAME		MIDDLE NAME		SUFFIX
7. CHANGED	(NEW) OR ADDED INFORMATI	ON:			
OR	7a. ORGANIZATION'S NAME				• .
	7b. INDIVIDUAL'S LAST NAME	FIRST NAME	MIDDLE NAME		SUFFIX
7c. MAILING	ADDRESS	CITY	STATE	POSTAL CODE	COUNTRY
7d. TAX ID#: SSN OR EIN	ADD'L DEBTOR INFO	7e. TYPE OF ORGANIZATION	7f. ORG JURISDICTION	7g. ORG. ID #, if an □NONE	у
Describe colla	· •	or ⊡added, or give entire ⊡restated o		·	
authorized by		UTHORIZING THIS AMENDMENT (nadds the authorizing Debtor, or if this is a			
	9a. ORGANIZATION'S NAME GENERAL ELECTRIC CAPITAI	CORPORATION			
OR	96. INDIVIDUAL'S LAST NAME		MIDDLE NAME		SUFFIX
8. OPTIONAL	FILER REFERENCE DATA		<u> </u>	·	

FILING OFFICE COPY

FOLLOW INSTRUCTIONS (front and back) CAREFULLY

A. NAME & PHONE OF CONTACT AT FILER [optional]	
Donita Sue Jordan 915-545-1133	
B. SEND ACKNOWLEDGMENT TO: (Name and Address)	
Donita Sue Jordan	•
4695 North Mesa	
El Paso, TX 79912	
USA	

FILING NUMBER: 04-00781901 FILING DATE: 08/12/2004 02:25 PM **DOCUMENT NUMBER: 67412470003** FILED: Texas Secretary of State
IMAGE GENERATED ELECTRONICALLY FOR WEB FILING

THE ABOVE SPACE IS FOR FILING OFFICE USE ONLY

G- INITIAL E	INAMONIO OTATEMENT EU E #					
03-00220121	51	1b. This FINANCING STATEMENT ESTATE RECORDS.				
2. TERMIN authorizing the	IATION: Effectiveness of the Finals Termination.	ncing Statement identified above is term	minated with respect to security in	terest(s) of the Secu	red Party	
3. □CONTIN	UATION: Effectiveness of the Fir Statement is continued for the add	nancing Statement identified above with ditional period provided by applicable la	respect to security interest(s) of tw.	the Secured Party at	thorizing this	
4. 🗆 assign	MENT (full or partial): Give nam	e of assignee in item 7a or 7b and add	ress of assignee in Item 7c; and a	Iso give name of ass	ignor in item 9.	
6. AMENDME Also check <u>on</u>	INT (PARTY INFORMATION): The of the following three boxes and	nis Amendment affects	Secured Party of record. Check or	lly <u>one</u> of these.		
CHANGI 6; also g	E name and/or address: Give curr ive new name and/or new addres	rent record name in item DELET to be de	E name: Give record name eleted in item 6a or 6b.	ADD name: Comple and also item 7c	ete item 7a or 7b,	
6. CURRENT	RECORD INFORMATION:					
	6a. ORGANIZATION'S NAME				**************************************	
OR	6b. INDIVIDUAL'S LAST NAME	FIRST NAME	MIDDLE NAME		SUFFIX	
7. CHANGED	(NEW) OR ADDED INFORMATI	ON:	1			
	7a. ORGANIZATION'S NAME					
OR						
	7b. INDIVIDUAL'S LAST NAME	FIRST NAME	MIDDLE NAME		SUFFIX	
7c. MAILING		CITY	STATE	POSTAL CODE	COUNTRY	
7d. TAX ID#: SSN OR EIN	ADD'L DEBTOR INFO	7e. TYPE OF ORGANIZATION	7f. ORG JURISDICTION	7g. ORG. ID #, if an □NONE	y	
8. AMENDMENT (COLLATERAL CHANGE): check only one box. Describe collateral No change deleted or deleted, or give entire restated colateral description, or describe collateral assigned. 9. NAME of SECURED PARTY of RECORD AUTHORIZING THIS AMENDMENT (name of assignor, if this is an Assignment). If this is an Amendment						
authorized by DEBTOR auth		dds the authorizing Debtor, or if this is a	ı Termination authorized by a Det	tor, check here 🗖	nd enter name of	
OR	9a. ORGANIZATION'S NAME GENERAL ELECTRIC CAPITAL					
	9b. INDIVIDUAL'S LAST NAME		MIDDLE NAME		SUFFIX	
8. OPTIONAL	FILER REFERENCE DATA					

FILING OFFICE COPY

FOLLOW INSTRUCTIONS (front and back) CAREFULLY

FILING NUMBER: 04-00781926 FILING DATE: 08/12/2004 02:33 PM DOCUMENT NUMBER: 67412470005 FILED: Texas Secretary of State

FILED: Texas Secretary of State
IMAGE GENERATED ELECTRONICALLY FOR WEB FILING
THE ABOVE SPACE IS FOR FILING OFFICE USE ONLY

1a. INITIAL FINANCING STATEMENT FILE # 1b. This FINANCING STATEMENT AMENDMENT is to be filed [for record] (or recorded) in the REAL 04-0052369958						
2. TERMINATION: Effectiveness of the Financing Statement identified above is terminated with respect to security interest(s) of the Secured Party authorizing this Termination.						
3. □CONTIN Continuation S	UATION: Effectiveness of the Fin Statement is continued for the add	nancing Statement identified above with litional period provided by applicable law	respect to security interest(s) of t w.	he Secured Party au	thorizing this	
4. ASSIGNMENT (full or partial): Give name of assignee in item 7a or 7b and address of assignee in item 7c; and also give name of assignor in item 9.						
Also check on	e of the following three boyes and	is Amendment affects Debtor or DS provide appropriate information in item	is 6 and/or 7.	-	to itom 7a or 7b	
CHANGE name and/or address: Give current record name in item 6; also give new name and/or new address in item 7. CHANGE name: Give record name ADD name: Complete item 7a or 7b, to be deleted in item 6a or 6b.						
6. CURRENT RECORD INFORMATION:						
6a. ORGANIZATION'S NAME OR						
OK .	6b. INDIVIDUAL'S LAST NAME		NIDDLE NAME		SUFFIX	
7. CHANGED (NEW) OR ADDED INFORMATION:						
OR I	7a. ORGANIZATION'S NAME					
	7b. INDIVIDUAL'S LAST NAME	FIRST NAME	MIDDLE NAME		SUFFIX	
7c. MAILING ADDRESS CITY		STATE	POSTAL CODE	COUNTRY		
SSN OR EIN			f. ORG JURISDICTION 7g. ORG. ID #, if any □NONE		у	
8. AMENDMENT (COLLATERAL CHANGE): check only <u>one</u> box. Describe collateral ☑ No change ☑deleted or ☑added, or give entire ☑restated colateral description, or describe collateral ☑assigned.						
9. NAME of SECURED PARTY of RECORD AUTHORIZING THIS AMENDMENT (name of assignor, if this is an Assignment). If this is an Amendment authorized by Debtor which adds collateral or adds the authorizing Debtor, or if this is a Termination authorized by a Debtor, check here and enter name of DEBTOR authorizing this amendment.						
OR	9a. ORGANIZATION'S NAME General Electric Capital Corporation					
	9b. INDIVIDUAL'S LAST NAME	FIRST NAME	MIDDLE NAME		SUFFIX	
8. OPTIONAL FILER REFERENCE DATA						

FILING OFFICE COPY

TRADEMARK REEL: 002948 FRAME: 0518

RECORDED: 09/30/2004